© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 21
Cisco 100GBASE QSFP-
100G Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 21
-
Contents
Product overview 3
Features and benefits of Cisco QSFP modules 3
Technical specifications 9
Connectors and cabling 10
Ordering information 16
Warranty 18
Product sustainability 18
Regulatory and Standards compliance 18
Cisco Capital 20
Additional information 20
Document history 21
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 21
-
Product overview
The Cisco 100GBASE Quad Small Form-Factor Pluggable (QSFP) portfolio offers customers a wide variety of
high-density and low-power 100 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options for data center, high-performance
computing networks, enterprise core and distribution layers, and service provider applications. The QSFP-100G
modules are our latest generation of 100G transceiver modules solution based on a QSFP form factor.
(See Figure 1)
QSFP-100G Optical modules
Features and benefits of Cisco QSFP modules
● Hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into a 100G Gigabit Ethernet Cisco QSFP port.
● Interoperable with other IEEE-compliant 100GBASE interfaces where applicable.
● Certified and tested on Cisco QSFP-100G ports for superior performance, quality, and reliability.
● High-speed electrical interface compliant to IEEE 802.3bm.
Table 1 describes the Cisco QSFP-100G portfolio.
Table 1. Cisco QSFP-100G Portfolio
Product Description Connector Type
QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 MMF MPO-12 (12 fibers)
QSFP-100G-SL4 100GBASE QSFP Short Link Transceivers, 30M reach over OM4 MMF MPO-12 (12 fibers)
QSFP-40/100-SRBD 100G and 40GBASE SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 MMF LC
QSFP-100G-SR1.2 100G SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 MMF LC
QSFP-100G-PSM4-S 100GBASE PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 500m over SMF MPO-12 (12 fibers)
QSFP-100G-DR-S 100GBASE DR QSFP Transceiver, 500m over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-FR-S 100GBASE-FR1 QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-SM-SR 100GBASE CWDM4 Lite QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF, 10-60C LC
QSFP-100G-LR-S 100GBASE-LR1 QSFP Transceiver, 10km over SMF LC
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 21
-
Product Description Connector Type
QSFP-100G-LR4-S 100GBASE LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-LR4-I 100GBASE LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF, I-Temp LC
QSFP-100G-ERL-S  100GBASE ER-Lite QSFP Transceiver, 25km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver, 25-40KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC LC
QSFP-100G-B20U4-I 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver BD 20km upstream LC Simplex SMF LC
QSFP-100G-B20D4-I 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver, BD 20km downstream LC Simplex SMF LC
QSFP-100G-4W40-I 100GBASE 4W40 Transceiver, 40km SMF, duplex, LC, I-Temp LC
QSFP-100G-ZR4-S 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver, 80KM# reach over SMF, Duplex LC LC
QSFP-100G-CU
(1M, 1.5M, 2M, 2.5M,
3M, 5M)
100GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable

© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 21
-
Ordering information
Table 7 provides the ordering information for Cisco QSFP 100G modules and related cables.
Table 7. Ordering information
Description Product Number
QSFP Optics Modules
Cisco 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO-12, 100m over OM4 MMF QSFP-100G-SR4-S
Cisco 100GBASE-SL4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO-12, 30m over OM4 MMF QSFP-100G-SL4
Cisco 100GBASE SR-BIDI QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 MMF QSFP-100G-SR1.2
Cisco 100G and 40G SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 MMF QSFP-40/100-SRBD
Cisco 100G PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO-12, 500m over SMF QSFP-100G-PSM4-S
Cisco 100GBASE-DR QSFP Transceiver, 500m over SMF QSFP-100G-DR-S
Cisco 100GBASE-FR1 QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF QSFP-100G-FR-S
Cisco 100G CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S
Cisco 100G CWDM4 Lite QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF, 10-60C QSFP-100G-SM-SR
Cisco 100GBASE-LR1 QSFP Transceiver, 10km over SMF QSFP-100G-LR-S
Cisco 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF QSFP-100G-LR4-S
Cisco 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP I-Temp Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF QSFP-100G-LR4-I
Cisco 100GBASE-ER-Lite QSFP Transceiver, 25km over SMF QSFP-100G-ERL-S
Cisco 100GBASE BIDI 20KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC QSFP-100G-B20U4-I
Cisco 100GBASE BIDI 20KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC QSFP-100G-B20D4-I
Cisco 100G ER4-Lite QSFP Transceiver, 40KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC QSFP-100G-ER4L-S
Cisco 100G WDM-40 QSFP Transceiver, 40KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC QSFP-100G-4W40-I
Cisco 100GBASE-ZR4 QSFP Transceiver, 80KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC QSFP-100G-ZR4-S
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 21
-
Description Product Number
QSFP Direct-Attach Copper Modules
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 1-meter QSFP-100G-CU1M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 1.5-meter QSFP-100G-CU1.5M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 2-meter QSFP-100G-CU2M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 2.5-meter QSFP-100G-CU2.5M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 3-meter QSFP-100G-CU3M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 5-meter QSFP-100G-CU5M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 1-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU1M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 1.5-meter Q-4SFP25G-CU1.5M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 2-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 2.5-meter Q-4SFP25G-CU2.5M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 3-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M
Cisco 100G QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 5-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 1-meter QSFP-100G-AOC1M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 2-meter QSFP-100G-AOC2M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 3-meter QSFP-100G-AOC3M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 5-meter QSFP-100G-AOC5M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 7-meter QSFP-100G-AOC7M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 10-meter QSFP-100G-AOC10M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 15-meter QSFP-100G-AOC15M
Cisco 100G QSFP Active Optical Cable, 20-meter QSFP-100G-AOC20M